



To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Department of Corporate Service BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Symbol: ANGELONE

Scrip Code: 543235

Dear Sirs,

<u>Subject: Press Release -Fintech platform Angel One launches Phase 1 of its Super App for Limited Users</u>

Please find enclosed press release dated June 1, 2022 for the captioned subject.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,
For Angel One Limited
(Formerly Known as Angel Broking Limited)

Naheed Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: June 1, 2022 Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above



CSO & Corporate Office:

6th Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E) Mumbai-400 093.

T: (022) 4000 3600 F: (022) 3935 7699

Regd Office:

G-1, Ackruti Trade Centre, MIDC, Road No-7, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093. T: (022) 6807 0100

F: (022) 6807 0107 E: support@angelone.in www.angelone.in

Angel One Limited

(Formerly Known as Angel Broking Limited)
CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709,
SEBI Registration No Stock Broker:
INZ000161534, CDSL: IN-DP-384-2018, PMS:
INP000001546, Research Analyst:
INH000000164, Investment Advisor:
INA000008172, AMFI Regn. No. ARN-77404,
PFRDA, Regn. No.-19092018.



Fintech platform Angel One launches phase 1 of its Super App for limited users

Mumbai, 1 June 2022: Commencing its journey to expand its product and services bouquet, Fintech company Angel One (formerly known as Angel Broking Limited) announced the launch of its Super App, for limited users. The company has launched the Web and iOS version, while its android version - already live in beta - will be formally launch over the next few weeks.

The Super App, is a powerful web and mobile platform built on the principles of simplicity, reliability, availability, swiftness and transparency. The app has undergone rigorous testing during its beta program and received encouraging feedback. The current version of the app will offer broking services, and over the year different product offerings will be integrated on the platform, thus expanding Angel One's product and service portfolio.

Angel One leverages new-age technologies like Al, ML, and data science to create best-in-class digital solutions that improve the overall customer experience by enhancing reliability, improving navigation, reducing errors, and scaling up during high traffic periods.

About Angel One Ltd:

Angel One Limited, (formerly known as Angel Broking Limited), (NSE: ANGELONE, BSE: 543235) is the largest listed retail stock broking house in India, in terms of active clients on NSE. Angel One is a technology-led financial services company providing broking and advisory services, margin funding, loans against shares and distribution of third-party financial products to its clients. The broking and allied services are offered through (i) online and digital platforms and (ii) network of Authorized Persons.

Angel One Ltd extensively uses Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning to create a superior digital experience. The company has built a host of digital properties like Angel One Mobile App, Angel BEE Mobile App, 'ARQ Prime' a rule-based recommendation engine, 'SmartAPI' a free-to-integrate API platform, 'Smart Money' an investor education platform, 'SmartStore' a marketplace for fintech products, learning platform and social forums for over 10 million clients.

For information, please contact:

Company:



Angel One Limited

CIN - L67120MH1996PLC101709

Ms. Jennifer Cardoz- Chief Manager- Corporate Communications

Email ID: corpcomm@angelbroking.com/

https://www.angelone.in/

VALUE360

Value 360 Ltd.

CIN - U22222DL2009PTC189466

Mr. Eshant Arora - Senior Vice President

Email ID: eeshant@value360india.com

http://www.value360india.com/